Product Code
FZD
TYPE DESIGNATION
THICK FILM CHIP ZENER DIODE
FEATURES
ROHS
According with RoHS standard.
Available for mass production,can help to reduce cost.
With improved chip shape which can effectively reduce the pick up error during high speed SMT.
The terminal strength has been improved and became more reliable.
1206 LL-34 0805 SOD-323
1206 Replacing LL-34;0805 Replacing SOD-323.
Application
Voltage regulator.
Tape&Reel
Case
Packing Style
C
VoltageType Code
Marking and Appearance
Available for reflow soldering and wave soldering.
3V3
3.3V
05
06
0805
1206
Power
A
B
0.5W
1W
Tolerance
G
J
2%
5%
T
Front side Back side
Cathode Anode
Dimensions
4
Administrator
新建图章
Electrical characteristics
Iz(mA)
Zzt
V
Max lzt
Marking
Code
Vz
Type L W T A B
0805
1206
2.00 0.20 1.25 0.15 0.75 0.10 0.28 0.20 0.45 0.20
3.20 0.20 1.50 0.15 0.80 0.10 0.60 0.20 0.60 0.20
Parameter at Tamb=25 Symbol Value Unit
Power Dissipation
Forward Voltage I =200mAF
Ptot 500 mW
VF 1.5 max V
Junction Temperature
Storage Temperature Range
Tj
Tstg
175
-65 to +175
Max lzk
Zzk IR
Max VR
( ) (mA) ( ) (uA) (V)(mA)
2.0 1.90 ~ 2.10 5 100 5 1000 0.5 120 0.5